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Erityisominaisuudet
Siséaltd

Alfalfa

Vehnasuurimo

Speltti

Vehna

Melassileike
Omenamaski
Kalsiumkarbonaatti
Soijadljy
Natriumkloridi
Paahdettu ohra
Porkkanalastu
Magnesiumoksidi
Pellavansiemen
Kalsiumfosfaatti
Paahdettu maissi
Vehnanlese
Sikurimassa
Auringonkukansiemenet, uutettu
Pellavansiemen

Sakki

Séakkikoko 15 kg
Sakkikoko 3 kg
Big Box 550 kg

Annossuositus kg/pva

Vakuustodistus

Energia (DE) 10 MJ/kg
Energia 0.80 EWpa
Energia (ME) 8,5 MJ/kg
Sulava 90 gr/kg

raakavalkuainen
Raakavalkuainen 12,2 %

Raakarasva 51%
Raakakuitu 18,7 %
Raakatuhka 9,8 %
Sokeri 4,2 %
Téarkkelys 14,8 %
Mineraalit ja hivenaineet
Kalsium 1,34 %
Fosfori 0,46 %
Natrium 0,43 %
Kalium 1,39 %
Magnesium 0,5%
Kupari 46 mg
Rauta 81 mg
Sinkki 168 mg
Mangaani 82 mg
Seleeni 0,81 mg
Jodi 0,51 mg

200kg 400kg 600 kg

kg/day kg/day kg/day

Maintenance

0,7kg 1,3kyg 20kg

Light work

08kg 17kg 25Kkg

Vitamiinitasot / kg

A-vitamiini
D3-vitamiini
E-vitamiini
K3-vitamiini
B1-vitamiini
B2-vitamiini
B6-vitamiini
Pantoleenihappo
Folin
Niasiini
D-Biotiini
Kestavyys

Sakkikoko
Big Box

9.488 IE
2.226 IE
202 IE
3mg

15 mg
15 mg
10 mg
15 mg

7 mg

25 mg
253 mcg

6 mth
6 mth
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